FORM PTO-13 1-31-92	5
To the Hon	
1 Name of	

10-27-1999



COMMER	CE
lemark Of	fice
iemark Of	nce

		404402050
T I W I O I I O I I	1100001004 20044000004000003000400000	– 101183252
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra		il documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	0-12-1999	e and address of receiving party(ies):
Whitestone Products, Inc.	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/T of Mai: Ropt D	Whitestone Acquisition Corp.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	1	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partner	Ship	
☑ Corporation-State - Delaware	8	Street Address: 4265 W. Vernal Pike
Other	(City: Bloomington State: IN Zip: 47404
Additional name(s) of conveying parties(ies) attache		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying partics(les) attached	i i	☐ Association
3. Nature of Conveyance:	1	General Partnership
✓ Assignment	Jer [Limited Partnership
_	ige of Name	☑ Corporation-State - Delaware
	ige of Name	Other
Other		
Execution Date: June 27, 1995		s attached Yes No Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	A	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)	:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s):
	,	,344,153; 0,787,586 and 1,143,082
	1	,344,133; 0,767,380 and 1,143,082
	l I	,344,133, 0,767,360 and 1,143,082
	Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	Additional numbers at	ttached?
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers at	
	Additional numbers at	ttached?
	Additional numbers at nice	ttached?
concerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers at nce 6	ttached?
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell E. Fowler, II Internal Address: ICE MILLER DONADIO & RY	Additional numbers at nice 6	trached?
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell E. Fowler, II	Additional numbers at nice 6	ttached?
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell E. Fowler, II Internal Address: ICE MILLER DONADIO & RY	Additional numbers at nice 6 7 (AN 01) ZIP: 46282 8	ttached?
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell E. Fowler, II Internal Address: ICE MILLER DONADIO & RY Street Address: One American Square, Box 8200	Additional numbers at nece 6 7 (AN 01	trached?
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell E. Fowler, II Internal Address: ICE MILLER DONADIO & RY Street Address: One American Square, Box 8200 City: Indianapolis State: Indiana	Additional numbers at nice 6 7 (AN 01) ZIP: 46282 8	trached?
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell E. Fowler, II Internal Address: ICE MILLER DONADIO & RY Street Address: One American Square, Box 8200 City: Indianapolis State: Indiana 9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers at name 6 7 AN 01 ZIP: 46282 8 DO NOT USE THIS	trached?
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell E. Fowler, II Internal Address: ICE MILLER DONADIO & RY Street Address: One American Square, Box 8200 City: Indianapolis State: Indiana 9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers at name 6 7 AN 01 ZIP: 46282 8 DO NOT USE THIS	trached?
Name: Russell E. Fowler, II Internal Address: ICE MILLER DONADIO & RY Street Address: One American Square, Box 8200 City: Indianapolis State: Indiana 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	Additional numbers at name 6 7 AN 01 ZIP: 46282 8 DO NOT USE THIS	trached?
Name: Russell E. Fowler, II Internal Address: ICE MILLER DONADIO & RY Street Address: One American Square, Box 8200 City: Indianapolis State: Indiana 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg Russell E. Fowler, II	Additional numbers at name 6 7 AN 01 ZIP: 46282 8 DO NOT USE THIS	trached?
Name: Russell E. Fowler, II Internal Address: ICE MILLER DONADIO & RY Street Address: One American Square, Box 8200 City: Indianapolis State: Indiana 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	Additional numbers at name 6 7 AN 01 ZIP: 46282 8 DO NOT USE THIS	trached?
Name: Russell E. Fowler, II Internal Address: ICE MILLER DONADIO & RY Street Address: One American Square, Box 8200 City: Indianapolis State: Indiana 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg Russell E. Fowler, II	Additional numbers at once 6 7 AN 01 ZIP: 46282 DO NOT USE THIS going information is true and correct	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name: Russell E. Fowler, II Internal Address: ICE MILLER DONADIO & RY Street Address: One American Square, Box 8200 City: Indianapolis State: Indiana 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg Russell E. Fowler, II	Additional numbers at once 6 7 AN 01 ZIP: 46282 DO NOT USE THIS going information is true and correct	Total number of applications and registrations involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell E. Fowler, II Internal Address: ICE MILLER DONADIO & RY Street Address: One American Square, Box 8200 City: Indianapolis State: Indiana 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg Russell E. Fowler, II Name of Person Signing	Additional numbers at once 6 7 AN 01 ZIP: 46282 DO NOT USE THIS going information is true and correct	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name: Russell E. Fowler, II Internal Address: ICE MILLER DONADIO & RY Street Address: One American Square, Box 8200 City: Indianapolis State: Indiana 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg Russell E. Fowler, II Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	Additional numbers at once 6 7 AN O1 ZIP: 46282 DO NOT USE THIS roing information is true and correct Do not detach this p	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name: Russell E. Fowler, II Internal Address: ICE MILLER DONADIO & RY Street Address: One American Square, Box 8200 City: Indianapolis State: Indiana 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg Russell E. Fowler, II Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	Additional numbers at once 6 7 AN DI ZIP: 46282 DO NOT USE THIS roing information is true and correct Do not detach this part of the correct of the	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name: Russell E. Fowler, II Internal Address: ICE MILLER DONADIO & RY Street Address: One American Square, Box 8200 City: Indianapolis State: Indiana 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg Russell E. Fowler, II Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	Additional numbers at once 6 7 AN O1 ZIP: 46282 DO NOT USE THIS roing information is true and correct Do not detach this p	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, 'D.C. 20231 and this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, 132, 1002, to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 2050 TRADEMARK

1.

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Whitestone Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 40 Turner Place, Piscataway, NJ 08854, is the owner of the marks (the "Marks") which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the Registration Number and date of registration listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Whitestone Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, located at 72 Cummings Point Road, Stamford, CT 06902, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Whitestone Products, Inc. does hereby assign unto Whitestone Acquisition Corp. all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations.

WHITESTONE PRODUCTS, INC.

William Scogir

Chairman

STATE OF North

On June 27, 1995 before me <u>Janual</u>, a Notary public in and for said State, personally appeared William Scogin, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature ,

NANCI L. BLAISDELL Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-4964992 Cuelified in New York County & Commission Expires April 16, 1982

NY1-351090, VI ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATIONS

11

06/26/95

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0045

Schedule A

Trademark	Reg. No.	Date
DABS	661,376	5/6/58
DISPOSEZE	787,586	3/31/65
AMBEZE	1,143,082	12/16/80
PRETTY BABY	1,660,815	10/15/91
ULTRA SHEILD"	1,294,094	9/11/84
MAXISHIELD	1,344,153	6/25/85
WONCE	1,393,992	5/20/86
WP	1,504,533	9/20/88
WHITESTONE PRODUCTS	1,491,892	6/14/88
ROMPERS	1,691,437	6/9/92
EXCELGUARD"	1,299,398	10/9/84
EXCELSORS	UNREGISTERED	

2

NY1-351090.V1 ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATIONS

06/26/95

TRADEMARK REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0046

PRETTY BABY also subject to foreign trademark application Reg. No. 315,570 in Taiwan.

ULTRA SHIELD is also subject to U.S. Trademark application No. 73/754,609 and Canadian trademark application No. 627,993.

[&]quot;Trademark registration may have been cancelled pursuant to Section 8.